

C.R. 42 of 2024
Reg. No. 42 of 2024

Order No. 06
Dated 01.10.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

The learned APP and the learned defence advocate are present.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

On perusal of the case record it appears that chemical report has not been filed in this case.

Accordingly, issue reminder to the O/C of Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling.

Fix **26.11.2024** for filing of chemical report and charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling