

C.R. 42 of 2024 Reg. No. 42 of 2024

Order No. 12

Dated 31.10.25

Today is fixed for filing of chemical report and charge.

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

Received an intimation from O/C Excise Sadar Excise

Circle, Darjeeling stating that no chemical report has yet been received from the concerned authority and assures to submit the same once it is received from the office of the chemical examiner.

P.O. is on leave hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **02.02.2026** for filing of chemical report and charge.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**