

**C.R. 42 of 2024 Reg. No. 42 of 2024**

**Order No. 14**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as filing show cause by OC Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling.

The Ld. APP is present.

The accused is absent without steps.

The O/C is present and files a report stating that the samples have been dispatched to the Chemical Examiner through online system on 06.03.26.

Let it be kept with the record.

The O/C is released.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 08.05.2026 for appearance and chemical report.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**