

C.R. 42 of 2024 Reg. No. 42 of 2024

Order No. 15

Dated 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and chemical report.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No chemical report has yet been recieved.

O/C Excise, Sadar Circle, Darjeeling. is directed to expedite the process of obtaining chemical report by issuing reminder to the concerned lab.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling.

To 23.07.2026 for appearance and chemical report.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**